Lee-Jackson Scholarship Research Paper Rubric
Name: _________________________   Topic: ______________________________  Score: ______________________

“YES” TEST: In order for the paper to be evaluated, it must contain the following basic components.

A “No” on any single item will result in the paper being immediately returned to the writer so the omission can be corrected.  Evaluation will stop until the “NO” error is corrected.


 YES
  NO


____
____ Paper correctly formatted (title page, header, etc.)


____
____ Thesis in introduction


____
____ Information used within paper cited with correct documentation process


____
____ Works Cited page, formatted correctly, minimum of 8 sources


____
____ Paper written in third person


____
____ 2,000 words minimum, and all pages numbered correctly within header


____ 
____ Margins: 1” all around 


____
____ Approved font (Times New Roman, 12 pt)

Having passed the Yes/No test, each paper will be graded.  Evaluation will be based on the following rubric.  Any Unacceptable Practice found in the draft must be raised before final grading to be considered.
Any plagiarized work will result in the grade of a zero, and will not be submitted for consideration to the scholarship committee.

	Content & Organization

	Skills application demonstrates
	Advanced
	Competent
	Developing
	Unacceptable Practice

	Introduction engaging and directed toward thesis
	5
	4
	3    2
	0

	Controlling thesis/argument is challenging, clear and focused
	5
	4
	3    2
	0

	Researched information consistently related to thesis
	7
	6
	5  4  3
	0

	Points used in text demonstrate logical flow of ideas
	7
	6
	5  4  3
	0

	Illustrations or evidence support paper’s argument
	7
	6
	5  4  3
	0

	Evaluation/analysis of research effective; not merely a report

	7
	6
	5  4  3
	0

	Mixture of writer’s words with paraphrased/quoted sources woven into text with appropriate attributions created for sources

	7
	6
	5  4  3
	0

	Clear use of transitions within paragraphs

	5
	4
	3    2
	0

	Clear conclusion which states significance

	5
	4
	3    2
	0

	Content & Organization Points: 55 possible
	


	Mechanics/Usage/Style/Format

	Skills application demonstrates


	Advanced
	Competent
	Developing
	Unacceptable Practice

	Properly formatted Works Cited page

	4
	3
	2
	0

	Uses accurate punctuation

	3
	2
	1
	0

	Demonstrates correct usage/grammar/spelling/capitalization
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Shows clear agreement (clear reference, subject/verb and pronoun agreement)
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Writes complete sentences (no fragments or run-ons)
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Writes with mature vocabulary and uses words correctly
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Demonstrates sentence variety

	3
	2
	1
	0

	Writes with appropriate sentence structure using coordination and subordination of ideas
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Mechanics & Format Points: 25 possible
	


	Use of Sources

	Skills application demonstrates
	Advanced
	Competent
	Developing
	Unacceptable Practice

	Documents all researched information


	5
	4
	3     2
	0

	Uses correct documentation process through citation or attribution
	5
	4
	3      2
	0

	Use range of sources in balanced manner


	5
	4
	3     2
	0

	Uses sources representing appropriate, current, and credible research
	5
	4
	3     2
	0

	Use of Sources Points: 20 possible
	


Instructor Comments: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
